intersection of at least 10m from drilling, horizontal trenching or channel sampling at no
less than 1% TREO or equivalent at the Fintry Project, on or before 31 December 2025 as
verified by an independent competent person.

We note that no value has been recognised for the performance shares on acquisition.

c) The issue of 13,500,000 ordinary shares at $0.20 per share to raise $2,700,000 (before costs)
under the Prospectus (the “Public Offer”). Brokerage fees for the Public Offer are 6% of funds
raised and other cash costs not directly associated with the Public Offer total $181,400.

d) Subsequent events comprising:

▪ The proposed issue of 900,000 options to current and proposed directors each
exercisable into one ordinary share in Applyflow at $0.25 on or before 31 December 2026.

▪ Subsequent events from operations between 31 December 2023 and 30 April 2024 based
on the cash balance as at 30 April 2024.

Applyflow Limited
Independent Limited Assurance Report

10 May 2024

  Page 27 of 33

APPLYFLOW PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Applyflow
reviewed as

at 31
December

2023 ($) Divestment Transaction
Public

Offer
Subsequent

events

Pro Forma 31
December

2023 ($)
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,428,368 (353,459) 56,465 2,356,600 (428,698) 4,059,276
Trade and other receivables - - - - - -
Other assets 80,235 (51,002) - - (29,233) -
Assets classified as held for sale 107,451 (107,451) - - - -

Total current assets 2,616,054 (511,912) 56,465 2,356,600 (457,931) 4,059,276

Non-current assets
Exploration and evaluation expenditure - - 910,309 - - 910,309

Total non-current assets - - 910,309 - - 910,309

Total assets 2,616,054 (511,912) 966,774 2,356,600 (457,931) 4,969,585

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (96,798) 1,180 - - 95,618 -
Employee benefits (56,281) 56,281 - - - -
Liabilities associated with assets held
for sale (1,595,019) 1,595,019 - - - -

Total current liabilities (1,748,098) 1,652,480 - - 95,618 -

Non-current liabilities
Employee benefits (47,523) 47,523 - - - -

Total non-current liabilities (47,523) 47,523 - - - -

Total liabilities (1,795,621) 1,700,003 - - 95,618 -

Net assets/(liabilities) 820,433 1,188,091 966,774 2,356,600 (362,314) 4,969,585

Equity
Issued capital 29,321,601 - 800,000 2,538,000 - 32,659,601
Reserves 1,017,948 - 166,774 - 83,387 1,268,109
Accumulated losses (29,519,116) 1,188,091 - (181,400) (445,701) (28,958,125)

Total (deficiency) in equity 820,433 1,188,091 966,774 2,356,600 (362,314) 4,969,585

Applyflow Limited
Independent Limited Assurance Report

10 May 2024

  Page 28 of 33

Note 1: Divestment Accounting

Calculation of gain on Divestment
Consideration 1

Cash transferred with business (353,460)1
Bond transferred with business (51,002)
Other assets sold (107,451)
Liabilities assumed by buyer 1,700,003

Total net liabilities transferred 1,188,091

Gain on Divestment 1,188,090

Note 2: Pro Forma Adjustments

Cash and Cash Equivalents

  Note

Applyflow reviewed balance as at 31 December 2023   2,428,368

Divestment consideration a 1